5KP13AS - 5KP180AS   UNI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSIENT
  VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
VBR : 13 - 180 Volts
PPK : 5000 Watts
FEATURES :
* 5000W Peak Pulse Power
* Excellent clamping capability
* Low incremental surge resistance

0.042 (1.07)
0.038 (0.97)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
1.00 (25.4)
MIN.
1.00 (25.4)
MIN.
James
Stamp
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
Breakdown Voltage @  IT Reverse Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
( Note 1 ) Stand off Reverse Leakage Peak Pulse Clamping Temperature
Voltage  @ VRM Current (Note2) Voltage @ IPPM Coefficient
VBR  (V) IT VRM IR IPPM VC of VBR
Min. Max. (mA) (V) (mA) (A) (V) (%/C)
5KP13AS 14.4 15.9 5.0 13 10 232 21.5 0.090
5KP14AS 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 10 215 23.2 0.092
5KP15AS 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 10 206 24.4 0.094
5KP16AS 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 10 192 26.0 0.096
5KP17AS 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 10 181 27.6 0.097
5KP18AS 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 10 172 29.2 0.098
5KP20AS 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 10 154 32.4 0.099
5KP22AS 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 10 141 35.5 0.100
5KP24AS 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 10 128 38.9 0.101
5KP26AS 28.9 31.9 5.0 26 10 119 42.1 0.101
5KP27AS 30.0 33.3 5.0 27 10 112 44.6 0.102
5KP28AS 31.1 34.4 5.0 28 10 110 45.4 0.102
5KP30AS 33.3 36.8 5.0 30 10 103 48.4 0.103
5KP33AS 36.7 40.6 5.0 33 10 94 53.3 0.104
5KP36AS 40.0 44.2 5.0 36 10 86 58.1 0.104
5KP40AS 44.4 49.1 5.0 40 10 78 64.5 0.105
5KP43AS 47.8 52.8 5.0 43 10 72 69.4 0.105
5KP45AS 50.0 55.3 5.0 45 10 69 72.7 0.106
5KP48AS 53.3 58.9 5.0 48 10 65 77.4 0.106
5KP51AS 56.7 62.7 5.0 51 10 61 82.4 0.107
5KP54AS 60.0 66.3 5.0 54 10 57 87.1 0.107
5KP58AS 64.4 71.2 5.0 58 10 53 94 0.107
5KP60AS 66.7 73.7 5.0 60 10 52 97 0.108
5KP64AS 71.1 78.6 5.0 64 10 49 103 0.108
5KP70AS 77.6 86.0 5.0 70 10 44 113 0.108
5KP75AS 83.3 92.1 5.0 75 10 41 121 0.108
5KP78AS 86.7 95.8 5.0 78 10 40 126 0.108
5KP85AS 94.4 104 5.0 85 10 36 137 0.110
5KP90AS 100 111 5.0 90 10 34 146 0.110
5KP100AS 111 123 5.0 100 10 31 162 0.110
5KP110AS 122 135 5.0 110 10 28 177 0.112
5KP120AS 133 147 5.0 120 10 26 194 0.112
5KP150AS 167 184 5.0 150 10 21 242 0.112
5KP160AS 178 196 5.0 160 10 19 258 0.114
5KP170AS 189 209 5.0 170 10 18 274 0.114
5KP180AS 200 221 5.0 180 10 17 290 0.114
Note:
(1) VBR measured after IT applied for 300 μs., IT = square wave pulse or equivalent.
Page 2 of 3 Rev. 00 : August 7, 2018
Type